RESOLUTION NO. 2020-XXX

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A BID FROM BALDWIN PAVING COMPANY, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ON THE BROAD STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AT A COST OF $267,475.62; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT TO EFFECTUATE SAME; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (the “City”) did advertise for and receive bids for the provision of construction services for the traffic control, curb and gutter, concrete sidewalks, landscaping, paving and all other work necessary for the completion of the Broad Street Improvements Project IFB 19-004 on Broad Street, Murray Avenue and Hotel Avenue; and

WHEREAS, Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. was deemed to be the lowest and most responsive bidder with a bid in the total amount of $267,475.62; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to accept said bid and award the project to Baldwin Paving Company, Inc.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder Springs that the bid of Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. to provide construction services for the traffic control, curb and gutter, concrete sidewalks, landscaping, paving and all other work necessary for the completion of the Broad Street Improvements Project IFB 19-004 on Broad Street, Murray Avenue and Hotel Avenue, and the Mayor is authorized to execute an agreement to effectuate same after review and approval by the City Attorney.  This Resolution shall be effective upon adoption.\
SO RESOLVED this 3rd day of February, 2020.
Albert Thurman, Mayor







Patrick Bordelon, Council Member








Doris Dawkins, Council Member

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member
[signatures continued on following page]
Henry Lust, Council Member








Thelma C. Farmer, Council Member
ATTEST:  

________
_______

      Kelly Axt, City Clerk
1

